Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	1110 (FEIR ALIE) (RIE1 (FEI / RE)	RTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10260 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	orney Docke	t: CWD-026921 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: R	Please record the attached original docume	nts or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): (1) TUCKER H. FORT (2) MARK B. GREENWALD (3) JEAN CLAUDE MARCOU (4) JAY J. MENDELSON Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No 	Name and address of receiving Name: COOPER WIRING DEV Internal Address:	ICES, INC. O
3. Nature of conveyance:		2582
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 45-31 Court Sq Long Island City, New York 11	uare
(1) 11/10/03; (2)&(4) 11/7/03; (3) 10/31/03 Execution Date:	City:State:_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and	d natents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joshua S. Broitman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Ostrager Chong & Flaherty LLP	Enclosed	
30th Floor	Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account
Street Address: 825 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-7519	TITLE:	
8021 40.00 gp DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Joshua S. Broitman		November 10, 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Date

ASSIGNMENT

We: (i) TUCKER H. FORT, a citizen of the United States, residing at 571 Hudson Street, New York, New York 10014; (ii) MARK B. GREENWALD, a citizen of the United States, residing at 154 North Compo Road, Westport, Connecticut 06880; (iii) JEAN CLAUDE MARCOU, a citizen of France, residing at 29 rue st Louis, Limoges, France 87100; and (iv) JAY J. MENDELSON, a citizen of the United States, residing at 36 Kenneth Road, Hartsdale, New York 10530, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to COOPER WIRING DEVICES, INC., 45-31 Court Square, Long Island City, New York 11101, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States Design Patent Application entitled, DIMMER CONTROL SWITCH, serial number 29/________, filed concurrently herewith, and in and to all Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Design Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Design Patent to said COOPER WIRING DEVICES, INC. in accordance with this assignment.

		TUCKER H. FORT
Executed:	<u>u</u>]7, 2003	mar B II
	-	MARK B. GREENWALD
Executed:	Obober 201, 2003	JEAN CLAUDE MARCOU

, 2003

Executed:

Executed: 11/7, 2003 J. MENDELSON

STATE OF	()			
COUNTY OF) ss.:)			
On this	duly acknowl who executed	edged the signi		g instrument to be a
Notary Public				(SEAL)
On this	D, who duly act, and who exens specified.	knowledged th	, with full power ar	regoing instrument to
				
COUNTY OF)) ss.:)			
On this CLAUDE MARCOU, who voluntary act and deed, and for the purposes therein specific the purposes the purposes therein specific the purposes therein specific the purposes therein specific the purposes the purpose the p	o duly acknow d who execute	vledged the sign	ning of the foregoin	onally appeared JEAN ng instrument to be a athority to do so, and
Notary Public				(SEAL)

2

PATENT REEL: 014693 FRAME: 0539

STATE OF \vee /)		
COUNTY OF		
On this day of J. MENDELSON , who duly acknowled voluntary act and deed, and who execute for the purposes therein specified.		trument to be a
Notary Public	BETTY WONG Notary Public, State of New York NO. 01W06000007 Qualified in	(SEAL)

3

PATENT REEL: 014693 FRAME: 0540 10-2003 15:56 SMART DESIGN P.08

Docket No. <u>CWD-026921</u>

ASSIGNMENT

Executed:	<u>Mw. 10</u> , 2003	1/2/1/
		TICKER H. FORT
Executed:	, 2003	MARK B. GREENWALD
Executed:	, 2003	JEAN CLAUDE MARCOU
Executed:	, 2003	JAY J. MENDELSON

	Docket No. <u>CWD-026921</u>
STATE OF Now York	
STATE OF New York (Sounty OF New York) ss.:	
La Dara	2003 before me personally appeared
On this day of power	2003 before me personally appeared
TUCKER H. FORT, who duly acknowledged	I the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a
voluntary act and deed, and who executed the start the purposes therein specified.	same, with full power and authority to do so, and
for the purposes dierem specimed.	ANTHONY MAGRO Notary Public, State of New York
A ANA ROSTAN	01MA4718659
7/1/000 1 0 19	Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Sept. 30, 2006 (SEAT)
Notary Public	(SEAL)
STATE OF	
STATE OF) ss.:	
COUNTY OF	
	2002 1 5 1
On this day of	2003 before me personally appeared
MARK B. GREENWALD, who duly acknow	vledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to I the same, with full power and authority to do so,
and for the purposes therein specified.	tille same, with full power and authority to do so.
and for the purposes therein specifica.	
	(07.7)
Notary Public	(SEAL)
STATE OF)	
) ss.:	
COUNTY OF)	
	2001 6 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	2003 before me personally appeared JEAN
	ed the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a same, with full power and authority to do so, and
for the purposes therein specified.	omine, while test power one activities to do bo, alle
Notary Public	(SEAL)

2

RECORDED: 11/10/2003